01-10-2007

103359404 RECORDATION

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

PATENTS ONLY	P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Attorney Docket No.: 5475-18	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Richard D. Diehr Amir R. Novini Richard A. Sones	Emhart Glass S.A. Hinterbergstrasse 22 CH-6330 Cham, Switzerland
Additional name(s) of conveying Party(ies) attached?Yes <u>X</u> No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No
3. Transaction To Be Recorded:	न न
X AssignmentChange of NameSecurity Agreement	
Execution Date: November 17, 2006 and November 20, 2006	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, The execution date of the application is:	
	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
ATTN: SPENCER T. SMITH EMHART GLASS RESEARCH INC. 89 PHOENIX AVENUE, PO BOX 1229 ENFIELD, CT 06083-1229	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40</u> Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	X Authorized to charge any deficiencies in the Enclosed fees to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account Number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jean L. Gianfriddo January 5, 2007 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages comprising covering sheet, including attachments and document: 3	
ASCOVEGM FOR	

01/09/2007 DBYRNE 00000253 500696 11585767

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Richard D. Diehr of 554 Gardner Road, Horseheads, New York 14845, U.S.A., Amir R. Novini of 970 Top of the Hill Road, Akron, Ohio 44333, U.S.A. and Richard A. Sones of 3790 Bainbridge Road, Cleveland Heights, Ohio 44118, U.S.A., have invented certain new and useful improvements in

MACHINE FOR INSPECTING GLASS CONTAINERS

(identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>5475-18</u>) U.S. Serial No. 11/585,767 for which we have on October 23, 2006 signed and dated an application for Letters Patent of the United States. We believe we are the original, first and sole inventors of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought;

AND WHEREAS, EMHART GLASS S.A., a Swiss Corporation, having a place of business at Hinterbergstrasse 22, CH-6330 Cham, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said EMHART GLASS S.A. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United fully set forth and States and all foreign countries, as described in the application; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, may be continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues

> PATENT REEL: 018765 FRAME: 0654

thereof, to the said EMHART GLASS S.A. as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of EMHART GLASS S.A., its successors and assigns; and we do hereby agree that the said Corporation may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said Corporation, its successors or assigns.

Richard O Diela

Richard A. Sones

1/20/06

Date

1/20/06

Date

20-Nov-06

Date

5475-18ASM.